the Auctioneer's Licensing Board at the time of initial licensure and at each annual 

renewal a fee as the board may require, not to exceed one hundred dollars ($100). This 

fee shall be in addition to the other fees provided for in this chapter.  

(b) When the balance in the Auctioneer Education and Recovery Fund reaches one 

hundred eighty thousand dollars ($180,000), the fee shall be suspended until the fund 
balance falls to one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) at which time the collection of 

the fee shall resume until the fund balance reaches one hundred eighty thousand dollars 

($180,000).  

History. Acts 1999, No. 227, § 3.  

17-17-405. Disciplinary hearing - Recovery procedure.  

(a)(1) In any disciplinary hearing before the Auctioneer's Licensing Board that involves 

a licensee who has allegedly violated any provision of this chapter, the board shall first

[...]

of the board's final order in the matter and the order has not been appealed to the circuit 

court, then upon request the board shall pay from the Auctioneer Education and Recovery 

Fund to the aggrieved party or parties the amount specified.  

(B) However, the board shall not:  

(i) Pay in excess of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for any one (1) violation or 

continuing series of violations regardless of the number of licensees who participated 
in the violation or continuing series of violations; or  

(ii) Pay an amount in excess of the fund balance.  

(b) The question of whether certain violations constitute a continuing series of 

violations shall be a matter solely within the discretion and judgment of the board.  

(c) Nothing within this subchapter shall obligate the fund for any amount in excess of 

a total of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) with respect to:  

(1) The acts of any one (1) licensee; or  

(2) Any group of related claims.  

(d) Whether a claim is one (1) of a group of related claims shall be a matter solely 

within the discretion and judgment of the board.